TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Louise F. Stoll		12/01/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AmSafe, Inc.
Street Address:	1043 North 47th Avenue
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85043
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3409726	CARES
Registration Number:	3413419	CARES KIDS FLY SAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-8396

Email: gbennett@nathlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gregory B. Bennett Address Line 1: 112 S. West Street Address Line 2: The Nath Law Group

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61919
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory G. Bennett
Signature:	/Gregory G. Bennett/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004669 FRAME: 0571

900208343

Date:	12/01/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment - Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment - Executed#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004669 FRAME: 0572

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Louise F. Stoll ("Assignor"), an individual, United States citizen, whose address is 9 Southwind Drive, Burlington, VT 05401, has adopted, used, and is using the marks referenced in Schedule A, attached hereto, ("Marks"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, AmSafe, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 1043 North 47th Avenue, Phoenix, AZ 85043, is desirous of acquiring said Marks, and the registrations therefor;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations therefor which are referenced in the attached Schedule A.

Poriso T. Stoll

Name: Louise F. Stoll

Title: Owner

Dated effective as of: <u>Decombos</u>, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004669 FRAME: 0573

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
CARES	3,409,726	April 8, 2008
CARES KIDS FLY SAFE and design	3,413,419	April 15, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 004669 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 12/01/2011